

Request for Quotation

DEP13705

S PA	Œ:
	1

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS COHRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

REO COPY

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

SHIP VIA F.O.E

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

10/12/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
BID OPENING DATE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> 21/2006</u>	BID	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAMATI	JB ON: RESTORATI	962-73 On of Land		318,980.00
·	THE WEST AGENCY, T PROTECTIO SPECIAL R	VIRGINIA PRUC HE WEST VIRGI N'S DIVISION ECLAMATION, I	N/BOND FORFEITURE HASING DIVISION, NIA DEPARTMENT OF OF LAND RECLAMATI S SOLICITING BIDS	ON BEHALF OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL ON'S OFFICE OF FOR THE FOLLOW-	
	THE PURPO RECLAMATI COMPANY N	SE OF THE CON ON ON THE MIN OW UNDER REVO	NICHOLAS CO., WV. TRACT IS TO PERFO ING OPERATION OF KED PERMIT NUMBER BE PERFORMED UNDE	ORM LAND CHICOPEE COAL U-3010-87.	
	PROJECT F DF ENVIRO A MANDATO DN 10/31/ CONFERENC	OR THE STATE NMENTAL PROTE RY ON SITE PR 06 @ 10:00 AM E WILL RESULT	EBID CONFERENCE S . FAILURE TO ATT IN BID DISQUALIF	DEPARTMENT HALL BE HELD END THE PREBID ICATION. DIRECT-	
	THE CONTR EQUIPMENT ACCOMPLIS PROJECT I	ACTOR SHALL P AND OTHER NE H THE ITEMS A S LOCATED NEA	N PAGE 11 OF THE ROVIDE ALL LABOR, CESSARY SERVICES S SPECIFIED IN THE R BELVA, WV, NICH APPROXIMATALY 12	MATERIALS, SO AS TO IS CONTRACT. OLAS	
	PROJECT C	ONTACT PERSON	: /ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	ITIONS	
SIGNATURE TIL	10000	rrett	TELEPHONE 125	5 1/23 LJ DATE	Martor
ULTE ON	VP U	55-064	3695	ADDRESS CHANGES	11/2/06 TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation DEP1370

-23:	4.	5.5.		210					
1	J	E	P	1	3	7	0	5	

PA	GE
	2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 304-465-1911 25901

10/12/	2006					Bankhindraken kengan dipinan diakan dipinah bah bah 3 ad 3					
BID OPENING DATE:		11/	21/	2006		BID	OPE	NING '	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QI	YTITMAL		UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	DEPT.	OF	ENV TRI	TIN, IRONM AL DR 2590	ENTAL IVE	PROTECTION/DLR		CIAL I	REC.		
	PLANS ENVIR	AND RONME) SP Nta	ECIFI L PRO	CATIO TECTI	ETED IN ACCORDAINS PREPARED BY ON AND PURCHASE NISTRATION, PURC	THE ORD	DEPAR' Er is:	TMENT SUED B	Υ	
	PREFE	RENC	E F	or us	E OF	DOMESTIC STEEL I	PROD	UCTS			
	F N	PURCH 10 CC \ STA PRODU	IASI NTR NTE ICTS	NG DI ACTOR CONTR	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	IZED BY THE DIRI N PURSUANT TO SI USE OR SUPPLY S' ROJECT OTHER THA HE UNITED STATES	UBSE TEEL AN T	CTION PRODU HOSE :	2 BEL JCTS F STEEL	OR	
		0 9 0 8 9	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF	ION OER IM, INC YS, OG OR OR ECTS, WEST	T PROJECT" MEANS F, OR ANY ADDITS PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATS VENTILATING PLANT THE SUPPLY OF AND PURSUANT TO A CONTROL OF AND VIRGINIA FOR WHE R AFTER JUNE 6,	ION Y BU LIM ION NTS ND M CONT	TO, AI ILDING ITED OF AN OR OTI ATERIA RACT (BIDS (LTERAT G OR TO, RO Y HEAT HER ALS FO	ION AD ING	
	P	S F P	HAP ABR ROC	ED, D ICATE ESSED	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION	S" MEANS PRODUCTEXTRUDED, FORGINGTHERWISE SIMILATION OF S, FROM STEEL MARKET	ED, ARLY TWO ADE	CAST, PROCE OR MO BY THE	ESSED, DRE OF	OR	
SIGNATURE					SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	ONDITIO	NS		DATE	
TITLE		·····	FE	EN				ADDF	RESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP13705

PA	GE 🔆
	3

FREIGHT TERMS

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

FQ8

SE-R FO

SHIP VIA

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 1 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

10/12/2006		<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE:	11/21/2006	BID OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE: QU	ANTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		OXYGEN, ELECTRIC F HER STEEL MAKING F		
С	AMERICA AND IN	MEANS THE UNITED CLUDES ALL TERRITOR BJECT TO THE JURIS	ORY, CONTINENTAL	
W	HE DIRECTOR OF TH	E PURCHASING DEPAR THE USE OF FOREIG		
· A	EXCEED ONE TENTOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR T	ACH CONTRACT ITEM TH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THOUS S (\$2,500.00), WHI HE PURPOSES OF THI LUE OF THE STEEL F	(.1%) OF THE SAND FIVE ICHEVER IS SECTION, THE	
В	DETERMINES THA NOT PRODUCED I QUANTITY OR OT	F THE PURCHASING I T SPECIFIED STEEL N THE UNITED STATE HERWISE ARE NOT RE EET CONTRACT REQUI	MATERIALS ARE ES IN SUFFICIENT EASONABLY	
0	F THIS SECTION MA	SES STEEL PRODUCTS Y BE SUBJECT TO CI CODE SECTION 5A-3	IVIL PENALTIES	
REV.	10/01/01			
EXHIB	IT 5			
NOTIC		IS CONTRACT IS TO		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP13705

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF STREET OF THE STREE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Twountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/2006		·		
BID OPENING DATE: 1	1/21/2006	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANT	TITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
WITHIN	365 CALENDAR DA	YS AFTER THE NOTIC	CE TO PROCEED	
EXECUTE PROCEED	D PURCHASE ORDE	THERWISE SPECIFIEL R WILL BE CONSIDER	RED NOTICE TO	
RIGHT T NOTICE SUPPLIE	O CANCEL THIS C TO THE VENDOR I D ARE OF AN INF	ECTOR OF PURCHASING ONTRACT IMMEDIATED FOR THE MATERIALS OF ERIOR QUALITY OR I	LY UPON WRITTEN R WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
HERE IN		S OF THE BID AND (
THE HIG RATES A	HER OF THE U.S. S ESTABLISHED F	CTOR OR SUBCONTRAC DEPARTMENT OF LAI OR NICHOLAS COUNTY NIA CODE 21-5-1, E	BOR MINIMUM WAGE Y,	
INTERES REQUIRE OR IN A	T FOR PAYMENTS D BY STATE LAW) NY AMERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO ARE DUE (EXCEPT FOR AN CONTAINED IN THIS TITUTE OF ARCHITED TRACT ARE HEREBY I	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	
WORKERS A CERTI	COMPENSATION: FICATE FROM WOR	VENDOR IS REQUIR KERS' COMPENSATION	RED TO PROVIDE N IF SUCCESSFUL.	
	THE ITEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE A	A REQUIREMENT OF	
OF COMM ISSUANC THE BID	ERCIAL GENERAL E E OF CONTRACT.	SSFUL VENDOR SHALL LIABILITY INSURANCE UNLESS OTHERWISE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF 250,000.	CE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	
	ILDERS RISK INS		JL VENDOR SHALL	
SIGNATURE	BEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT TELEPHONE	TIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP13705

F.O.B.

P	AGE
	5

FREIGHT/TERMS

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ø∓-**д** ⊢О

SHIP VIA

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

BID OPENING DATE	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	7.5.7.5.1.5.1.5.1.5.1.5.1.5.1.5.1.5.1.5.	1		
[372-38-735], 382-383-5		/21/2006	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	EHDNITCH E	PONE NE BUTIN	ERS RISK - ALL RIS	CK THOUDSHOP TH	
	AN AMOUNT	T FOULL TO 100	% OF THE AMOUNT OF	E THE CONTRACT	
	, Allowit	, EMPAL IO 100	or the Andoni Di	r ine CONTRACI.	
	(XX) BONI	S: FIVE PERC	ENT (5%) OF THE TO	OTAL AMOUNT OF	
		AYABLE TO THE	STATE OF WEST VI	RGINIA, SHALL RE	
	SUBMITTER	WITH EACH BI	F	THE SUCCESSFUL	
1	BIDDER SH	IALL ALSO FURN	ISH A PERFORMANCE		
}	MATERIAL	BOND FOR 100%	OF THE AMOUNT OF	THE CONTRACT.	
	BONDS MAY	BE PROVIDED	IN THE FORM OF A	CERTIFIED CHECK,	
	IRREVOCAE	BLE LETTER OF	CREDIT, OR BOND FL	URNISHED BY A	
1	SOLVENT S	SURETY COMPANY	AUTHORIZED TO DO	BUSINESS IN THE	
	STATE OF	WEST VIRGINIA	. A LETTER OF CRE	EDIT SUBMITTED	
	IN LIEU C	OF A PERFORMAN	CE AND LABOR & MAT	TERIAL BOND WILL	
			OJECTS UNDER \$100		
	EA BID BU	ND DEDECOMAN	NOT ACCECPTABLE DE BOND, OR LABOR	IN LIEU OF THE	
	BOND.	JAD) LEKTUKNAN	CE BUND, OR LABOR	AND MATERIAL	
	DOMD:				
	() MAIN	ITENANCE BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE ROND	
	COVERING	THE ROOFING S	YSTEM WILL BE A RE	EQUIREMENT OF	
	i .	SSFUL VENDOR.	1		
<u> </u>					
,	REV. 3/91				
1					
	EXHIBIT 7				
	DOMESTIC	ALIMINATING CLA	CC 0 CTFT! TI DIA	70 H000	
	PROJECTS	ALUMINOM, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PUBL	IC WURKS	
Production					
	IN ACCORD	ANCE WITH WES	T VIRGINIA CODE 5-	-19-1 FT., SEO.	
	EVERY CON	TRACT FOR CON	STRUCTION, RECONST	TRUCTION.	
·	ALTERATIO	IN, REPAIR, IM	PROVEMENT OR MAINT	TENANCE OF	
	PUBLIC WO	IRKS, WHERE TH	E COST IS MORE THA	AN \$50,000 AND,	
	IN THE CA	SE OF STEEL O	NLY, WHERE THE COS	ST OF STEEL IS	
	MORE THAN	I \$50,000 DR W	HERE MORE THAN 10,	.000 POUNDS OF	
		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	TIONS	
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>		TELEPHONE	HONS DATE	
TITLE		IFEIN			
				ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P)	AGE.	
	6	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE DAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/12/2006				
BID OPENING DATE:	11/21/2006	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUAN	TITY UOP OAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
STEEL	ARE REQUIRED, TH	E STATE WILL ACCE	PT ONLY ALUMINUM	
GLASS,	OR STEEL PRODUC	TS PRODUCED IN TH	E UNITED STATES.	
FOR US	E AT THE STITE OF	MACHINERY OR EQUI PUBLIC WORKS SHA	PMENT PURCHASED	
DOMEST	IC ALUMINUM, GLA	SS OR STEEL, UNLE	SS THE COST OF	
THE PRO	ODUCT IS LESS TH	AN \$50,000 OR LES	S THAN 10,000	
POUNDS	OF STEEL ARE US	ED IN PUBLIC WORK	S PROJECTS.	
FOREIG	N MADE ALUMINUM,	GLASS OR STEEL PI	RODUCTS MAY BE	
ACCEPTE	ED ONLY IF THE C	OST OF DOMESTIC P	RODUCTS IS FOUND	
20% DR	UNKEASUNABLE. S	UCH COST IS UNREAS N THE BID PRICE FO	SONABLE IF IT IS	
PRODUCT	TS. IF THE DOME	STIC ALUMINUM, GL	ASS OR STEEL	
PRODUCT	TS TO BE SUPPLIE	D OR PRODUCED IN /	A "SUBSTANTIAL	
LABOR S	SURPLUS AREA", A	S DEFINED BY THE I	UNITED STATES	
DEPART	MENT OF LABOR, F	OREIGN PRODUCTS M	AY BE SUPPLIED	
PRICE	THAN THE FOREIGN	CTS ARE 30% OR MOI	RE HIGHER IN	
		MADE ! RODUCTS.		
IF, PRI	IOR TO THE AWARD	OF A CONTRACT UNI	DER THE ABOVE	
PROVISI	IONS, THE SPENDI	NG OFFICER OF THE	SPENDING UNIT	
ALUMTNI	INES IMAI IHERE IM. GLASS OR STE	EXISTS A BID FOR I	LIKE FOREIGN	
THAN TH	HE LOWEST BID DO	MESTIC PRODUCTS,	THE SPENDING	
OFFICE	MAY REQUEST, IN	WRITING, A REEVAL	LUATION AND	
REDUCT:	IDN IN THE LOWES	T BID FOR SUCH DOM	MESTIC PRODUCTS.	
ALL VEN	NDORS MUST INDIC	ATE IN THEIR BID	IF THEY ARE	
SUFFLII	ING FUREIGN ALUM	INUM, GLASS OR STE	tt	
REV. 3/	/88			
ЕХНІВІТ	r 9			Vertex
NOTICE	FOR ISSUANCE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF	F CONSTRUCTION	
PRUJECT	r addenda			And the state of t
	SEE REV	· EASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	TIONS	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN	<u>-</u>	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE MOTED AROUS
			ADDITIOO VIANGES	O DE NOIEU ADUYE



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

DEP13705

PAC	E
	7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION CE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Mountain Haus Properties, Inc. ⇒mzoor 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE DAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 10/12/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 11/21/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE ARCHITECTIENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. CIRCUMSTANCES. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation DEPLATOR

DEP13705

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

TMountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

10/12/2006 SHIPVIA	F.O.B. FREIGHTTEAMS
BID OPENING DATE	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. NO STEMNUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECES PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION	SSARV REVISIONS TO MY
ADDENDUM NOS.:	
NO. 1	
NO. 2	
NO. 3	
NO. 4	
NO. 5	
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIR ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECT	M THE RECEIPT OF THE ION OF THE BIDS.
Mountainlethus	.SIGNATURE
11/2/106	. DATE
REV. 11/96	
CONTRACTORS LICENS	SE
LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSU LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRAC MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA	TING WORK IN THIS IRGINIA CONTRACTORS UE THE CONTRACTORS CTORS LICENSE MAY BE A DIVISION OF LABOR
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND IGNATURE	
TILE FEIN	UNIE .
WHEN DESPONDING TO DEC. INCEST NAME AND	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

DEP13705

PAGE:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

SHIP VIA F.O.B

プログス加く

DATE PRINTED

Thountain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

10/12/20		*********				
BID OPENING DATE:	11/21/	A Principal Company of the Company o	<u>B I</u>	D OPENII	NG TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
CA 25	PITOL COMP 305. TELE	LEX, BUILD PHONE: (30	ING 3, ROOM 31 4) 558-7890.	9, CHARI	LESTON, W	v
PR	ST VIRGINI OSPECTIVE MBER ON TH	BIDDER TO	DE 21-11-11 RE INCLUDE THE CO	QUIRES A	ANY RS LICENS	E
	DDER TO CO NTRACTORS		Tountain	Haus	Puop	euties
		LICENSE NO	14/11/0	2488.	1	•
CO	PY OF THEI	UL BIDDER R CONTRACT RDER/CONTR	WILL BE REQUIR ORS LICENSE PR ACT	ED TO FL IOR TO 1	IRNISH A ISSUANCE (DF
			PLICABLE LAW			
& I ANI QUI	REGULATION D THE INFO DTATION" I	S, PURCHAS RMATION PR SSUED BY T	E CODE, PURCHA ING DIVISION P OVIDED IN THE HE PURCHASING NG THIS PROCUR	OLICY ST "REQUEST DIVISION	TATEMENTS	LES,
AN' OR DES	Y OTHER SO ALTERS TH	URCE, VERB E INFORMAT	ED IN SPECIFICAL OR WRITTEN, ION PROVIDED FOR PARAGRAPH IS	WHICH C ROM THE	ONTRADICT	rsi
1			JBMITTED TO:			
SIGNATURE		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND ITELEPHONE	CONDITIONS		
TITLE	FE	Ń	FEEL SOME	<u> </u>		OF A TO DE MOTER ABOUT
NAM (Thi	7500010110	O DEO MOEDI		'	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP13705

RFO NUMBER

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OR CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

_TJuntain Haus Properties, Inc. 305 39th Street Charleston, WV 25304

٨

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA PO.B. 10/12/2006 BID OPENING DATE: 11/21/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM S. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 BID MUST CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 REQ. NO.: DEP13705 BID OPENING DATE: 11/21/2006 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP13705 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PAGE REQ. OR PO NO. BUYER 015 DEP13705 CB-23

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

₩Ÿ-36 ' REV. 1/29/02

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

ITEM NO	OUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		BID SCHEDULE		
	THE STATE OF THE S	PERMIT NAME: Chicopee Coal Company, Inc.		
		PERMIT NUMBER(S): <u>U-3010-87</u>		
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.0
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)(\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00
3.0	LUMP SUM	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.0
4.0	LUMP SUM	BACKFILLING		\$ <u>170,000,0</u>
5.0	LUMP SUM	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>20,000.</u>
6.0		REVEGETATION		
6.1	LUMP SUM	AGRICULTURAL LIME	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>7,000.0</u> 4
6.2	LUMP SUM	FERTILIZER	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>7,000.9</u>
6.3	LUMP SUM	<u>MULCH</u>	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,000.°
6.4	LUMP SUM	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,000.0 \$ 7,000.0 \$ 5,000.0 \$ 25,000
7.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid For This Permit)	LUMP SUM	\$5,000,00
8.0	LUMP SUM	ELIMINATE POND NUMBER ONE (1)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>25,000</u>
9.0	2,400 LF	HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)		\$ 12,700.00
.0.0		RIP-RAP LIMESTONE CHANNEL		
0.1	LUMP SUM	OPEN LIMESTONE CHANNEL NUMBER ONE (1)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>40,000.</u> 00
0.2	LUMP SUM	OPEN LIMESTONE CHANNEL NUMBER TWO (2)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>40,000.00</u> \$ <u>20,000.00</u> \$ <u>2,000.</u> 00
1.0	LUMP SUM	TRUCTURE AND/OR DEBRIS REMOVAL	LUMP SUM	s 2,000.00
2.0	NO BID ITEM	<u>l'TILITIES</u>	O BID ITEM	

PAGE BUYER REQ. OR PO NO. DEP13705 CB-23 SPENDING UNIT WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 1/29/02 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR .

ITEM NO.	QUAN	ייייי	DESCRIPTION		
	*out	~	TEGRIFICA	UNIT PRICE	amount
L3.0	LUMP	SUM	STABILIZE SLIDE AREA	LUMP SIM	\$ <u>20,000,</u> \$ <u>5,280,</u> 0
					1-201000
14.0	88	TON	LIMING	s 60.00	s5280.9
				PER TON	
			·		
		į			
					•
			•		
				İ	
		1			No.
				111	
ļ					
		İ			
		İ			
			TOTAL FOR PERMIT: <u>U-3010-87</u>		\$318,980
				· ,	
				, ,	·
ĺ		1			ļ
		}		į į	
İ		1			l
		- 1			
}		-			
		1			
		-			
		ļ			
					1
1		- 1			1

RFQ I	No	D	E	P1	3	7	05	;
KFWI	NO.	-	inn.	,	*	,	Ų.,	ı

AFFIDAVIT 060

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions.

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: <u>Ununtain Haus Propertes</u>	Inc.		
Authorized Signature: Www Carrett	/ Date:	11/21/06	
No Debt Affidavit Revised 02/08/06			

Agency
~
REQ.P.O# 13705
NEW.F.O# 13703

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the unde	ersigned, <u>Mountain Haus Pr</u>	operties, Inc.
of Charleston		, as Principal, and	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of Westfield Center	, <u>OH</u> , a cor	poration organized and existing	ng under the laws of the State of
OH with its principa	of the City of Westfield Ce	nter, as Surety, are h	eld and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the	e penal sum of Five Percent of Am	ount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we joint	ly and severally bind ourselves, our	heirs, administrators, executo	ors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the abo	ve obligation is such that whereas th	he Principal has submitted to	the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a ce	rtain bid or proposat, attached heret	to and made a part hereof, to	enter into a contract in writing for
	- REQ#13705 - According to P		
hereto and shall furnish any other agreement created by the accepta force and effect. It is expressly un exceed the penal amount of this of	cepted and the Principal shall enter bonds and insurance required by the noce of said bid, then this obligation derstood and agreed that the liability bligation as herein stated.	e bid or proposal, and shall in shall be null and void, otherwi y of the Surety for any and all	all other respects perform the se this obligation shall remain in full claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impaired or affected by any ex waive notice of any such extension		Obligee may accept such bio	l, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, Principal and Surety have hereunt	o set their hands and seals, a	nd such of them as are corporations
· ·	to be affixed hereunto and these pre-	esents to be signed by their p	roper officers, this
21st day of November	<u>er, 2006</u>		
Principal Corporate Seal		By Qohn K	Properties, Inc. (Name of Principal) (Must be President or Vice President)
Surety Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers In	re President (Title) surance Company (Name of Surety)
	Gregory	By: T. Gordon, WV Resident Agent	Aylorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GORDON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICIA A. FINCKE, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A. MOYE, ALLAN L. MC VEY, TAMMY M. LLOYD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 14th day of A.D., 2005 . JULY

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2005, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 14th day of JULY sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect,

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this $2D^{\circ}$

A.D., 2006.

JONAL M Tanger Manual Comment

